TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		05/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTIV SERVICES 5 US, LLC
Street Address:	5725 Innovation Drive
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48098
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87809151	APTIV
Serial Number:	87274341	AMEC
Serial Number:	86867172	V2E
Registration Number:	4351654	DELPHI
Registration Number:	4355504	DELPHI
Registration Number:	4401495	DELPHI
Registration Number:	4401494	DELPHI
Registration Number:	4355502	DELPHI
Registration Number:	4088935	SHIELD PACK
Registration Number:	1394657	PACKARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@aptiv.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford

Address Line 1:5725 Innovation DriveAddress Line 4:Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

TRADEMARK REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0924

900456491

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Ford
SIGNATURE:	/david j ford/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delphi Technologies LLC to Aptiv Services 5 US LLC name change#page1.tif source=Delphi Technologies LLC to Aptiv Services 5 US LLC name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0925

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO
"APTIV SERVICES 5 US, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 11:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

2942506 8100 SR# 20184580667

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202792855

Date: 05-31-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0926 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:42 AM 05/30/2018 FILED 11:42 AM 05/30/2018 SR 20184580667 - File Number 2942506

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	e of Limited Li	iability Comp	pany: D	elphi	Tech	nolog:	ies,	LLC
The C	Certificate of F	ormation of 1	the limit	ed liabil	ity cor	npany is	hereb	y amei
i	The name of LLC.	of the Co	mpany	shall	be .	Aptiv	Serv	rices
LN: W	TAIFCC WHI	EDEOE the		and has	10.0000	utad thic	Carti	ficato
the	ITNESS WHI るっぱー	day of		gned nav	e exec		.D. <u>2</u>	
			Ву;		R	$\int \!\! d\iota$	1	· · ·
			. P. M. Andrewson		Autho	prized Pe	erson(s)
			Name	David	ΙМ.	Sherbi	n	
					Pı	rint or Ty	уре	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 06/29/2018